
(Children nine years of age and under learn only the capitalised portions)

2020 PATHFINDER 
MEMORY GEMS

JANUARY – MARCH  
First Quarter, King James Version

January 4 1 Corinthians 10:13. “God is faithful, who will not suffer you to be tempted above that ye 
are able, but WILL WITH THE TEMPTATION ALSO MAKE A WAY TO ESCAPE, THAT YE MAY BE ABLE TO BEAR 
IT.”
January 11 Psalm 34:19. “MANY ARE THE AFFLICTIONS OF THE RIGHTEOUS: BUT THE LORD DELIV-
ERETH HIM OUT OF THEM ALL”
January 18 Psalm 103:13. “Like as a father pitieth his children, so THE LORD PITIETH THEM THAT FEAR 
HIM.”
January 25 James 1:13. “LET NO MAN SAY WHEN HE IS TEMPTED, I AM TEMPTED OF GOD: for God 
cannot be tempted with evil, neither tempteth he any man.”
February 1 Psalm 119:11. “THY WORD HAVE I HID IN MINE HEART, THAT I MIGHT NOT SIN AGAINST 
THEE.”
February 8 James 1:5. “IF ANY OF YOU LACK WISDOM, LET HIM ASK OF GOD, that giveth to all men 
liberally, and upbraideth not; AND IT SHALL BE GIVEN HIM.”
February 15 Ephesians 6:11. “PUT ON THE WHOLE ARMOUR OF GOD, THAT YE MAY BE ABLE TO 
STAND AGAINST THE WILES OF THE DEVIL.”
February 22 1 Peter 5:8, 9. “Be sober, be vigilant; because YOUR ADVERSARY THE DEVIL, AS A ROAR-
ING LION, WALKETH ABOUT, SEEKING WHOM HE MAY DEVOUR: whom resist steadfast in the faith.”
February 29 Matthew 4:3, 4. “And when the tempter came to him, he said, If thou be the Son of God, 
command that these stones be made bread. But he answered and said, IT IS WRITTEN, MAN SHALL NOT 
LIVE BY BREAD ALONE, BUT BY EVERY WORD THAT PROCEEDETH OUT OF THE MOUTH OF GOD.”
March 7 Hebrews 2:18. “For in that he himself hath suffered being tempted, HE IS ABLE TO SUCCOUR 
THEM THAT ARE TEMPTED.”
March 14 Revelation 3:5. “He that overcometh, THE SAME SHALL BE CLOTHED IN WHITE RAIMENT; 
AND I WILL NOT BLOT OUT HIS NAME OUT OF THE BOOK OF LIFE, but I will confess his name before my 
Father, and before his angels.”

March 21 Review
March 28 Examination



(Children nine years of age and under learn only the capitalised portions)

2020 PATHFINDER 
MEMORY GEMS

JANUARY – MARCH  
First Quarter, New International Version

January 4 1 Corinthians 10:13. “God is faithful; he will not let you be tempted beyond what you 
can bear. but WHEN YOU ARE TEMPTED, HE WILL ALSO PROVIDE A WAY OUT SO THAT YOU CAN STAND UP 
UNDER IT.”
January 11 Psalm 34:19. “A RIGHTEOUS MAN MAY HAVE MANY TROUBLES, BUT THE LORD DELIVERS 
HIM FROM THEM ALL.”
January 18 Psalm 103:13. “As a father has compassion on his children, so THE LORD HAS COMPAS-
SION ON THOSE WHO FEAR HIM.”
January 25 James 1:13. “WHEN TEMPTED, NO-ONE SHOULD SAY, ‘GOD IS TEMPTING ME.’ For God 
cannot be tempted by evil, nor does he tempt anyone.”
February 1 Psalm 119:11. “I HAVE HIDDEN YOUR WORD IN MY HEART THAT I MIGHT NOT SIN AGAINST 
YOU.”
February 8 James 1:5. “IF ANY OF YOU LACKS WISDOM, HE SHOULD ASK GOD, who gives generously to 
all without finding fault; AND IT WILL BE GIVEN TO HIM.”
February 15 Ephesians 6:11. “PUT ON THE FULL ARMOUR OF GOD SO THAT YOU CAN TAKE YOUR 
STAND AGAINST THE DEVIL’S SCHEMES.”
February 22 1 Peter 5:8, 9. “Be self-controlled and alert. YOUR ENEMY THE DEVIL PROWLS AROUND 
LIKE A ROARING LION LOOKING FOR SOMEONE TO DEVOUR. Resist him, standing firm in the faith.”
February 29 Matthew 4:3, 4. “The tempter came to him and said, ‘If you are the Son of God, tell these 
stones to become bread.’ Jesus answered, ‘IT IS WRITTEN: “MAN DOES NOT LIVE ON BREAD ALONE, BUT ON 
EVERY WORD THAT COMES FROM THE MOUTH OF GOD.”’”
March 7 Hebrews 2:18. “Because he himself suffered when he was tempted, HE IS ABLE TO HELP 
THOSE WHO ARE BEING TEMPTED.”
March 14 Revelation 3:5. “HE WHO OVERCOMES WILL, LIKE THEM, BE DRESSED IN WHITE, I WILL 
NEVER ERASE HIS NAME FROM THE BOOK OF LIFE, but will acknowledge his name before my Father and 
his angels.”

March 21 Review
March 28 Examination



(Children nine years of age and under learn only the capitalised portions)

2020 PATHFINDER 
MEMORY GEMS

APRIL – JUNE  
Second Quarter, King James Version

April 4 1 Corinthians 10:31. “WHETHER THEREFORE YE EAT, OR DRINK, OR WHATSOEVER YE DO, DO 
ALL TO THE GLORY OF GOD.”
April 11 Genesis 1:29. “And God said, ‘BEHOLD, I HAVE GIVEN YOU EVERY HERB BEARING SEED, which 
is upon the face of all the earth, AND EVERY TREE, IN THE WHICH IS THE FRUIT OF A TREE YIELDING SEED; to 
you it shall be for meat.’”
April 18 1 Corinthians 6:19, 20. “WHAT? KNOW YE NOT THAT YOUR BODY IS THE TEMPLE OF THE 
HOLY GHOST which is in you, which ye have of God, and ye are not your own? For ye are bought with a 
price: therefore glorify God in your body.”
April 25 Romans 12:1. “I beseech you therefore, brethren, by the mercies of God, that ye PRESENT 
YOUR BODIES A LIVING SACRIFICE, HOLY, ACCEPTABLE UNTO GOD, which is your reasonable service.”
May 2 Proverbs 20:1. “WINE IS A MOCKER, STRONG DRINK IS RAGING: and whosoever is deceived 
thereby is not wise.”
May 9 Luke 10:27. “THOU SHALT LOVE THE LORD THY GOD WITH ALL THY HEART, and with all thy soul, 
and with all thy strength, and with all thy mind; and thy neighbour as thyself.”
May 16 Daniel 1:8. “BUT DANIEL PURPOSED IN HIS HEART THAT HE WOULD NOT DEFILE HIMSELF WITH 
THE PORTION OF THE KING’S MEAT, NOR WITH THE WINE WHICH HE DRANK: therefore he requested of the 
prince of the eunuchs that he might not defile himself.”
May 23 1 Corinthians 3:16, 17. “Know ye not that ye are the temple of God, and that the Spirit of 
God dwelleth in you? If any man defile the temple of God, him shall God destroy; for THE TEMPLE OF GOD 
IS HOLY, WHICH TEMPLE YE ARE.”
May 30 Proverbs 23:29, 30. “WHO HATH WOE? who hath sorrow? who hath contentions? who hath 
babbling? who hath wounds without cause? who hath redness of eyes? THEY THAT TARRY LONG AT THE 
WINE; they that go to seek mixed wine.”
June 6 Matthew 6:25. “Therefore I say unto you, TAKE NO THOUGHT FOR YOUR LIFE, WHAT YE SHALL 
EAT, OR WHAT YE SHALL DRINK; nor yet for your body, what ye shall put on. Is not the life more than meat, 
and the body than raiment?”
June 13 3 John 2. “Beloved, I WISH ABOVE ALL THINGS THAT THOU MAYEST PROSPER AND BE IN 
HEALTH, even as thy soul prospereth.”

June 20 Review  June 27 Examination



(Children nine years of age and under learn only the capitalised portions)

2020 PATHFINDER 
MEMORY GEMS

APRIL – JUNE  
Second Quarter, New International Version

April 4 1 Corinthians 10:31. “SO WHETHER YOU EAT OR DRINK OR WHATEVER YOU DO, DO IT ALL FOR 
THE GLORY OF GOD.”
April 11 Genesis 1:29. “Then God said, ‘I GIVE YOU EVERY SEED-BEARING PLANT on the face of the 
whole earth AND EVERY TREE THAT HAS FRUIT WITH SEED IN IT. They will be yours for food.’”
April 18 1 Corinthians 6:19, 20. “DO YOU NOT KNOW THAT YOUR BODY IS A TEMPLE OF THE HOLY 
SPIRIT, who is in you, whom you have received from God? You are not your own; you were bought at a 
price. Therefore honour God with your body.”
April 25 Romans 12:1. “Therefore, I urge you, brothers, in view of God’s mercy, to OFFER YOUR BODIES 
AS LIVING SACRIFICES, HOLY AND PLEASING TO GOD—which is your spiritual worship.”
May 2 Proverbs 20:1. “WINE IS A MOCKER AND BEER A BRAWLER; whoever is led astray by them is 
not wise.”
May 9 Luke 10:27. “LOVE THE LORD YOUR GOD WITH ALL YOUR HEART and with all your soul and with 
all your strength and with all your mind; and love your neighbour as yourself.”
May 16 Daniel 1:8. “DANIEL RESOLVED NOT TO DEFILE HIMSELF WITH THE ROYAL FOOD AND WINE, and 
he asked the chief official for permission not to defile himself this way.”
May 23 1 Corinthians 3:16, 17. “Don’t you know that you yourselves are God’s temple and that 
God’s Spirit lives in you? If anyone destroys God’s temple, God will destroy him; for GOD’S TEMPLE IS 
SACRED, AND YOU ARE THAT TEMPLE.”
May 30 Proverbs 23:29, 30. “WHO HAS WOE? Who has sorrow? Who has strife? Who has com-
plaints? Who has needless bruises? Who has bloodshot eyes? THOSE WHO LINGER OVER WINE, who go to 
sample bowls of mixed wine.”
June 6 Matthew 6:25. “Therefore I tell you, DO NOT WORRY ABOUT YOUR LIFE, WHAT YOU WILL EAT 
OR DRINK; or about your body, what you will wear. Is not life more important than food, and the body 
more important than clothes?”
June 13 3 John 2. “Dear friend, I PRAY THAT YOU MAY ENJOY GOOD HEALTH AND THAT ALL MAY GO 
WELL WITH YOU, even as your soul is getting along well.”

June 20 Review
June 27 Examination



(Children nine years of age and under learn only the capitalised portions)

2020 PATHFINDER 
MEMORY GEMS

JULY – SEPTEMBER  
Third Quarter, King James Version

July 4 Isaiah 53:7. “HE WAS OPPRESSED, AND HE WAS AFFLICTED, YET HE OPENED NOT HIS MOUTH: 
he is brought as a lamb to the slaughter, and as a sheep before her shearers is dumb, so he openeth not his 
mouth.”
July 11 John 3:16. “FOR GOD SO LOVED THE WORLD, THAT HE GAVE HIS ONLY BEGOTTEN SON, that 
whosoever believeth in him should not perish, but have everlasting life.”
July 18 Romans 3:23, 24. “FOR ALL HAVE SINNED, AND COME SHORT OF THE GLORY OF GOD; being 
justified freely by his grace through the redemption that is in Christ Jesus.”
July 25 John 12:32. “AND I, IF I BE LIFTED UP FROM THE EARTH, WILL DRAW ALL MEN UNTO ME.”
August 1 Romans 6:23. “For the wages of sin is death; but THE GIFT OF GOD IS ETERNAL LIFE 
THROUGH JESUS CHRIST OUR LORD.”
August 8 2 Corinthians 5:21. “FOR HE HATH MADE HIM TO BE SIN FOR US, who knew no sin; that we 
might be made the righteousness of God in him.”
August 15 Ephesians 2:8, 9. “FOR BY GRACE ARE YE SAVED THROUGH FAITH; AND THAT NOT OF 
YOURSELVES: IT IS THE GIFT OF GOD: not of works, lest any man should boast.”
August 22 1 John 1:9. “IF WE CONFESS OUR SINS, HE IS FAITHFUL AND JUST TO FORGIVE US OUR SINS, 
and to cleanse us from all unrighteousness.”
August 29 Ezekiel 36:26. “A NEW HEART ALSO WILL I GIVE YOU, AND A NEW SPIRIT WILL I PUT 
WITHIN YOU: and I will take away the stony heart out of your flesh, and I will give you an heart of flesh.”
September 5 John 3:36. “HE THAT BELIEVETH ON THE SON HATH EVERLASTING LIFE: AND HE THAT 
BELIEVETH NOT THE SON SHALL NOT SEE LIFE;  but the wrath of God abideth on him.”
September 12 Acts 4:12. “Neither is there salvation in any other: for THERE IS NONE OTHER NAME 
UNDER HEAVEN GIVEN AMONG MEN, WHEREBY WE MUST BE SAVED.”

September 19 Review
September 26 Examination



(Children nine years of age and under learn only the capitalised portions)

2020 PATHFINDER 
MEMORY GEMS

JULY – SEPTEMBER  
Third Quarter, New International Version

July 4 Isaiah 53:7. “HE WAS OPPRESSED AND AFFLICTED, YET HE DID NOT OPEN HIS MOUTH; he was 
led like a lamb to the slaughter, and as a sheep before her shearers is silent, so he did not open his mouth.”
July 11 John 3:16. “FOR GOD SO LOVED THE WORLD THAT HE GAVE HIS ONE AND ONLY SON, that 
whoever believes in him shall not perish but have eternal life.”
July 18 Romans 3:23, 24. “FOR ALL HAVE SINNED AND FALL SHORT OF THE GLORY OF GOD, and are 
justified freely by his grace through the redemption that came by Christ Jesus.”
July 25 John 12:32. “BUT I, WHEN I AM LIFTED UP FROM THE EARTH, WILL DRAW ALL MEN TO MYSELF.”
August 1 Romans 6:23. “For the wages of sin is death, but THE GIFT OF GOD IS ETERNAL LIFE IN 
CHRIST JESUS OUR LORD.”
August 8 2 Corinthians 5:21. “GOD MADE HIM WHO HAD NO SIN TO BE SIN FOR US, so that in him 
we might become the righteousness of God.”
August 15 Ephesians 2:8, 9. “FOR IT IS BY MY GRACE YOU HAVE BEEN SAVED, THROUGH FAITH—
AND THIS NOT FROM YOURSELVES, IT IS THE GIFT OF GOD—not by works, so that no-one can boast.”
August 22 1 John 1:9. “IF WE CONFESS OUR SINS, HE IS FAITHFUL AND JUST AND WILL FORGIVE US 
OUR SINS and purify us from all unrighteousness.”
August 29 Ezekiel 36:26. “I WILL GIVE YOU A NEW HEART AND PUT A NEW SPIRIT IN YOU; I will 
remove from you your heart of stone and give you a heart of flesh.”
September 5 John 3:36. “WHOEVER BELIEVES IN THE SON HAS ETERNAL LIFE, BUT WHOEVER REJECTS 
THE SON WILL NOT SEE LIFE, for God’s wrath remains on him.”
September 12 Acts 4:12. “Salvation is found in no-one else, for THERE IS NO OTHER NAME UNDER 
HEAVEN GIVEN TO MEN BY WHICH WE MUST BE SAVED.”

September 19 Review
September 26 Examination



(Children nine years of age and under learn only the capitalised portions)

2020 PATHFINDER 
MEMORY GEMS
OCTOBER - DECEMBER  

Fourth Quarter, King James Version

October 3 Mark 16:15. “HE SAID UNTO THEM, GO YE INTO ALL THE WORLD, AND PREACH THE GOSPEL 
TO EVERY CREATURE.”
October 10 Isaiah 43:10. “YE ARE MY WITNESSES, SAITH THE LORD, AND MY SERVANT WHOM I HAVE 
CHOSEN: that may know and believe me, and understand that I am he.”
October 17 Mark 5:19. “GO HOME TO THY FRIENDS, AND TELL THEM HOW GREAT THINGS THE LORD 
HATH DONE FOR THEE, and hath had compassion on thee.”
October 24 Ezekiel 3:17. “Son of man, I HAVE MADE THEE A WATCHMAN UNTO THE HOUSE OF ISRAEL: 
therefore hear the word at my mouth, and give them warning from me.”
October 31 Matthew 9:37, 38. “Then saith he unto his disciples, THE HARVEST TRULY IS PLENTEOUS, 
BUT THE LABOURERS ARE FEW; pray ye therefore the Lord of the harvest, that he will send forth labourers 
into his harvest.”
November 7 1 Corinthians 3:9. “FOR WE ARE LABOURERS TOGETHER WITH GOD: ye are God’s 
husbandry, ye are God’s building.”
November 14 Psalm 126:6. “HE THAT GOETH FORTH AND WEEPETH, BEARING PRECIOUS SEED, SHALL 
DOUBTLESS COME AGAIN WITH REJOICING, bringing his sheaves with him.”
November 21 Matthew 4:19, 20. “‘AND HE SAITH UNTO THEM, FOLLOW ME, AND I WILL MAKE YOU 
FISHERS OF MEN. And they straightway left their nets, and followed him.”
November 28 Daniel 12:3. “AND THEY THAT BE WISE SHALL SHINE AS THE BRIGHTNESS OF THE 
FIRMAMENT; and they that turn many to righteousness as the stars for ever and ever.”
December 5 1 Peter 3:15. “But sanctify the Lord God in your hearts: AND BE READY ALWAYS TO GIVE 
AN ANSWER to every man that asketh you a reason OF THE HOPE THAT IS IN YOU.”
December 12 Matthew 5:16. “LET YOUR LIGHT SO SHINE BEFORE MEN, THAT THEY MAY SEE YOUR 
GOOD WORKS, and glorify your Father which is in heaven.”

December 19 Review
December 26 Examination



(Children nine years of age and under learn only the capitalised portions)

2020 PATHFINDER 
MEMORY GEMS
OCTOBER – DECEMBER  

Fourth Quarter, New International Version

October 3 Mark 16:15. “HE SAID TO THEM, ‘GO INTO ALL THE WORLD AND PREACH THE GOOD NEWS TO 
ALL CREATION.’”
October 10 Isaiah 43:10. “‘YOU ARE MY WITNESSES,’ DECLARES THE LORD, ‘AND MY SERVANT WHOM I 
HAVE CHOSEN, so that you know and believe me and understand that I am he.’”
October 17 Mark 5:19. “GO HOME TO YOUR FAMILY AND TELL THEM HOW MUCH THE LORD HAS DONE 
FOR YOU, and how he has had mercy on you.”
October 24 Ezekiel 3:17. “Son of man, I HAVE MADE YOU A WATCHMAN FOR THE HOUSE OF ISRAEL; so 
hear the word I speak and give them warning from me.”
October 31 Matthew 9:37, 38. “Then he said to his disciples, ‘THE HARVEST IS PLENTIFUL BUT THE 
WORKERS ARE FEW. Ask the Lord of the harvest, therefore, to send out workers into his harvest field.’”
November 7 1 Corinthians 3:9. “FOR WE ARE GOD’S FELLOW-WORKERS; you are God’s field, God’s 
building.”
November 14 Psalm 126:6. “HE WHO GOES OUT WEEPING, CARRYING SEED TO SOW, WILL RETURN 
WITH SONG OF JOY, carrying sheaves with him.”
November 21 Matthew 4:19, 20. “‘COME, FOLLOW ME,’ JESUS SAID, ‘AND I WILL MAKE YOU FISHERS 
OF MEN.’ At once they left their nets and followed him.”
November 28 Daniel 12:3. “THOSE WHO ARE WISE WILL SHINE LIKE THE BRIGHTNESS OF THE HEAV-
ENS, and those who lead many to righteousness, like the stars for ever and ever.”
December 5 1 Peter 3:15. “But in your hearts set apart Christ as Lord. ALWAYS BE PREPARED TO GIVE 
AN ANSWER to everyone who asks you to give the reason FOR THE HOPE THAT YOU HAVE.”
December 12 Matthew 5:16. “LET YOUR LIGHT SHINE BEFORE MEN, THAT THEY MAY SEE YOUR GOOD 
DEEDS and praise your Father in heaven.”

December 19 Review
December 26 Examination


